

JEFFERSON COUNTY LOCAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Income Statement for the Three Month Period Ending March 31, 2024

Prepared by Joy Nuffer, March 27, 2024

UNRECONCILED

	Current Year Budget	Year-to-Date Total	Current Month	Previous Month	Balance Remaining
Revenues					
Admin Fees	\$ 713,694.00	178,425.00	\$ 59,475.00	59,475.00	535,269.00
JC Grant Marketing	275,400.00	69,999.99	23,333.33	23,333.33	205,400.01
JC Grant Ag Program	150,000.00	37,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	112,500.00
RLF Interest Income	10,000.00	1,570.26	262.32	865.61	8,429.74
Grant Income Federal	1,380,000.00	240,607.83	106,311.42	121,545.54	1,139,392.17
Interest Income	2,000.00	692.03	0.00	342.00	1,307.97
Late Fee	0.00	21.09	0.00	10.78	(21.09)
Miscellaneous Income	1,000.00	7,874.94	2,249.98	2,249.99	(6,874.94)
AG Conference	0.00	9,300.00	2,300.00	7,000.00	(9,300.00)
Total Revenues	2,532,094.00	545,991.14	206,432.05	227,322.25	1,986,102.86
Expenses					
Salaries	605,581.00	143,602.72	46,066.50	69,099.72	461,978.28
Benefits	252,275.00	61,334.85	18,799.46	21,538.27	190,940.15
Operations					
Marketing Program	332,478.00	76,582.51	23,310.14	25,465.23	255,895.49
AG Program	238,680.00	60,213.12	18,382.89	23,966.04	178,466.88
Office Expense	10,000.00	2,894.77	38.99	1,656.85	7,105.23
Payroll Processing	4,000.00	1,558.20	79.80	719.70	2,441.80
Office Rent	18,202.00	3,069.48	0.00	1,534.74	15,132.52
Project Loan Rent	55,942.00	13,985.61	4,661.87	4,661.87	41,956.39
Office Cleaning	12,000.00	3,022.68	1,007.56	1,007.56	8,977.32
Telephone	7,000.00	1,438.62	377.34	554.94	5,561.38
Equipment Rental	4,100.00	1,038.57	346.19	346.19	3,061.43
Equipment Maintenance	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00
System Maintenance	7,200.00	1,786.05	595.35	595.35	5,413.95
Electric Service	5,000.00	867.14	0.00	420.77	4,132.86
Gas Service	3,500.00	615.79	0.00	306.83	2,884.21
Business Support	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Workforce Development	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Travel/Promotion/Meals	8,000.00	675.00	0.00	675.00	7,325.00
Staff Training & Seminars	4,500.00	2,480.00	0.00	1,890.00	2,020.00
Depreciation F&F	12,484.00	3,863.15	1,300.77	1,300.77	8,620.85
Dues & Publications	10,000.00	2,580.00	0.00	0.00	7,420.00
Commercial Insurance	3,500.00	856.62	285.54	285.54	2,643.38
Legal Unrestricted	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
Accounting & Auditing	18,000.00	13,300.00	0.00	13,300.00	4,700.00
Grants Expense Federal	1,380,000.00	240,607.83	106,311.42	121,545.54	1,139,392.17
Covid Grant	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
Reallocated Program Expenses	(480,848.00)	(122,339.40)	(39,285.13)	(43,769.13)	(358,508.60)
Miscellaneous - Unrestricted	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00
Total Operations	2,532,094.00	514,033.31	182,278.69	247,101.78	2,018,060.69
Total Revenue	2,532,094.00	545,991.14	206,432.05	227,322.25	1,986,102.86
Total Expenses	2,532,094.00	514,033.31	182,278.69	247,101.78	2,018,060.69
Net Income Over Expenditures	\$ 0.00	31,957.83	\$ 24,153.36	(19,779.53)	(31,957.83)

For Internal Use Only

Jefferson County Local Development Corp
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2024
ASSETS

Current Assets		
General Checking	\$	307,251.81
Savings Account		2,399,476.74
RLF Savings		2,038,615.26
RLF Loans Receivable		140,622.63
COVID Accounts Receivable		78,079.08
Clayton Loans Receivable		6,321.24
Miscellaneous Recievable		59,975.00
Allowance for Credit Losses		(42,500.00)
LHI Records Storage		87,029.51
Prepaid Expense		1,856.02
		<hr/>
Total Current Assets		5,076,727.29
Property and Equipment		
Accumulated Depreciation		(97,690.27)
		<hr/>
Total Property and Equipment		(97,690.27)
Other Assets		
Furniture & Fixtures		79,247.89
ROU Lease Asset		151,711.00
		<hr/>
Total Other Assets		230,958.89
Total Assets	\$	<u><u>5,209,995.91</u></u>

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities		
ST Lease Liability	\$	10,398.00
ARPA Food Grant		106,004.88
ARPA Child Care Grant		179,817.92
ARPA Small Business & Training		99,301.02
ARPA Rental Property Deferred		94,586.33
ARPA Tourism Grant-Round 2		373,950.11
ARPA Sm Bus & Training-Round 2		69,060.80
ARPA Food Production-Round 2		500,000.00
ARPA Childcare Grant-Round 2		8,270.01
ARPA Food Processing-Round 2		100,000.00
JC Grant-Marketing		417,000.01
JC Grant Agriculture Program		37,500.00
		<hr/>
Total Current Liabilities		1,995,889.08
Long-Term Liabilities		
LT Lease Liability		191,680.00
		<hr/>
Total Long-Term Liabilities		191,680.00
Total Liabilities		2,187,569.08
Capital		
General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.		2,986,418.70
Net Income		36,008.13
		<hr/>
Total Capital		3,022,426.83
Total Liabilities & Capital	\$	<u><u>5,209,995.91</u></u>

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only